this Agreement hate been (lilly satisfied, representing to the Court stipulated evidence that the
just compensation for the taking of the Property, is the total amount of Eight Hundred Setenty
Five Thousand Dollars and 00 100 Cents (S875,000.00) (the “Just Compensation Amount”).

4 The City and Defendant agree that Twenty-Three Thousand Dollars and 00 100
Cents ($23,000) of the Just Compensation Amount shall be paid to the City in exchange for any
lien rights it may have on or in the Property.

5. The Plaintiff shall pay on or before fourteen (14) days after the entry of the Final
Judgment Order, the amount of Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and 00 100 Cents
($875,000.00) without interest, as just compensation for the taking of the Property. Payment
shall be made and deposited with the Treasurer of DuPage County.

6 The Owner and the City may apply to the Court for withdrawal of said Just
compensation funds as set forth in this Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release of Claims